§t. James Weekly Update

February 25 - March 1, 2019

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 4 of 20 - Term 2

Week at a Glance

Monday, February 25, 2019

e Hot Food - Pizza
Tuesday, February 26, 2019

e Popcorn delivered to those who

pre-ordered on SchoolDay.

e (lass Visits with Fr. Nick
Wednesday, February 27, 2019

e C(Career Planning for Intermediates in

a.m.
e DARE-Gr 6inam.

Thursday, February 28, 2019
e Hot Food - Chicken
Parmesan/Roasted Chicken

Friday, March 1, 2019

[
Upcoming Dates
Sat., Mar. 2 -Regional CWL and Legion Speech
Competitions
Sun., Mar. 3 -Confirmation Class @ St. James
Church

Tues., Mar. 5 -Pancake Tuesday

Wed., Mar. 6 -Career Planning for Intermediates
@ 10:00 a.m.
-D.A.R.E - Gr. 6 in a.m.
-Ash Wednesday Liturgy of the Word
@ 11:30 a.m. at St. James Church,
all welcome to attend

Thurs., Mar. 7 -Grad Photos @ 9:30 a.m.

Fri.,, Mar. 8  -Grade 1 and 1/2 trip to Tiffin Centre

Mon., Mar. 11-15 - March Break

Wed., Mar. 20 -Career Planning for Intermediates
@ 10:00 a.m.
-D.A.R.E - Gr. 6 in a.m.
-CSCC Fundraising Meeting @ 6:30
p.m.

Sun., Mar. 24 -First Communion Meeting at St.
James Church

Wed., Mar. 27 -Career Planning for Intermediates
@ 10:00 a.m.
-D.A.R.E - Gr. 6 in a.m.

Sun., Mar. 31 -Confirmation Class @ St. James
Church

Additional Information

v Together we raised $375.00 from our
Valentine’s Day Dance. These funds will help
offset the cost for our Grade 8 students for their
end of year trip.

v The Hot Food/Snacks for the months of April,
May, and June will open February 25. A
reminder that parents must register their
child/ren with SchoolDay in order to order Hot
Food/Snacks. If you need assistance, please do
not hesitate to contact our school @
905-936-4191.

v' Our CSCC will be serving pancakes to staff and
students on Tuesday, March 5. If you are able to
help with this activity and have an up-to-date
Criminal Background Check at the school,
please email Ms.Smith at:

smitholiviak@gmail.com

Special Intentions/Prayers

Prayer for a Friend
Lord Jesus Christ,
while on earth you had close and devoted friends,
such as John, Lazarus, Martha, and Mary.
You showed in this way that friendship is one of
life's great blessings.
Thank you for the friends that you have given me to
love me in spite of my failures and weaknesses, and
to enrich my life after your example.
Let me ever behave toward them as you behaved
toward your friends.
Bind us close together in you and enable us to help
one another on our earthly journey.
Amen.



